

PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza JI. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Jakarta 10230 Telp : (021) 2350 6000 Fax : (021) 2993 6632 www.uob.co.id

Photo Release

## UOB Indonesia holds 2018 UOB Golf Invitational Tournament for its Commercial Banking clients



The 2018 UOB Golf Invitational Tournament on 24 October 2018 with 144 participants at the Royale Jakarta Golf Club

**Jakarta, 1 November 2018** – PT Bank UOB Indonesia (UOB Indonesia) held its annual UOB Golf Invitational Tournament on Wednesday, 24 October 2018 with 144 of its Commercial Banking clients and senior management at the Royale Jakarta Golf Club.

Mr Tonny Timor Basry, Head of Commercial Banking, UOB Indonesia, said, "This is the sixth year of UOB Golf Invitational and this time we have golfers from 70 companies tee off with us. We find that being on the green with our clients provides an enjoyable setting for them and us to discuss business and to deepen relationships."

The annual Golf Invitational Tournament is one of UOB Indonesia's flagship client events.

銀大

-Ends-

## **WOB**

PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Jakarta 10230 Telp : (021) 2350 6000 Fax : (021) 2993 6632 www.uob.co.id

## Photo Release

## About UOB Indonesia

PT Bank UOB Indonesia (UOB Indonesia) is a subsidiary of United Overseas Bank Limited (UOB), a leading bank in Asia with global network of more than 500 offices in 19 countries and territories in Asia Pacific, Europe and North America.

UOB Indonesia was established in 1956. The Bank's service network comprises 41 branch offices, 137 sub-branch offices and 185 ATMs across 30 cities in 18 provinces in Indonesia. UOB Indonesia's banking services are accessible through its regional ATM network, the ATM Prima and Bersama networks and the Visa network. UOB Indonesia is rated AAA (idn) by Fitch Ratings.

UOB Indonesia is committed to providing quality products and excellent customer service. It offers various banking products and services under its retail banking and wholesale banking businesses.

The Bank has a strong retail customer base to whom it offers a wide range of saving products, mortgage services and credit cards under Personal Financial Services. It also supports small- and medium-sized enterprises through Business Banking. Under Wholesale Banking, the Bank serves the needs of clients through its Commercial Banking, Corporate Banking, Global Markets and investment management teams.

Tapping UOB Group's extensive network in Asia, UOB Indonesia also offers a wide range of treasury and cash management products and services to help companies with their regional expansion plans. It has also helped many foreign enterprises from industries, such as construction, mining, real estate and services, expand into Indonesia.

UOB Indonesia believes in being a responsible financial services provider and it is committed to making a difference in the lives of its stakeholders and in the communities in which it operates. Just as it is dedicated to helping its customers manage their finances wisely and to grow their businesses, UOB Indonesia is steadfast in its support of social development, particularly in the areas of art, children and education.

Since 2011, UOB Indonesia has been holding the annual UOB Painting of the Year competition, UOB's flagship regional art competition which started in Singapore in 1982.

For further detail of UOB Indonesia, please visit www.uob.co.id

For media queries, please contact: Nadya Siregar Vice President Strategic Communications Tel: +62 21 2350 6000 ext. 31243 Email: nadyasafira@uob.co.id

Maya Rizano Senior Vice President Strategic Communications and Customer Advocacy Tel: +62 21 2350 6000 E-mail: mayarizano@uob.co.id

